

Government of Karnataka

Office of the District Fire Officer, Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services, Mysuru District, Saraswathipuram, Mysuru-09.

Tel: 0821-2493101

Email: dfomysrksfes[at]gmail.com

Mob: 9480823660

No: 16/RCC/DFO/SFS/MY/2022-23

Date:- \2-08-2023.

To, The Secretary Sri Sharada Public School, #271, T.P.Kailasam raod, R.T.Nagar, Mysuru-570 022.

Sub: Issue of 'Renewal of Fire Safety Compliance Certificate with respect to fire prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained at" Sri Sharada Public School" building at #271, T.P.Kailasam road R.T.Nagar,, Mysuru-570 022.

Ref: 1. FSR No.57/FSR/SFS/MY/2022-23, Dated: 09-06-2022.

- 2. No: 16 /CC/DFO/SFS/MY/2022-23, Dated: 08-07-2022.
- 3. Your request letter dated: 10-08-2023.
- 4. No.GBC(2)044/2020-21 dated: 21-06-2022.

><><>

With reference to the subject above cited, 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises of Sri Sharada Public School building at #271, T.P.Kailasam road, R.T.Nagar, Mysuru-570 022, with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.& compliance certificate was issued wide with reference (2) to above school.

With reference cited (3) above, the management of "Sri Sharada Public School" had requested for the renewal of compliance certificate from our department. In this regard as per reference (3) inspected by me on 16-08-2023 & found that the school management has been fulfilled the fire fighting systems and the fire fighting systems are in good working condition during my inspection

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire& Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Renewal of Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' to Sri Sharada Public School building at #271, T.P.Kailasam road, R.T.Nagar, Mysuru-570 022, subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working conditions and to The renewal of fire safety compliance certificate for one year from the date of issue and is renewable.

Yours faithfully,

Copy with compliments. Submitted to the Director General of Police of Strict, Saraswathipuran and Director General, Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services, Bengaluru 42cq